MAHARISHI MARKANDESHWAR (DEEMED TO BE UNIVERSITY) MULLANA-AMBALA, 133207 HARYANA (INDIA)

(Established under Section 3 of the UGC Act, 1956)
(Accredited by NAAC with grade "A")

List of Teachers & details of National/ International fellowship in 2019-20

s NO	Name of the teacher awarded National/International fellowship	Name of the fellowship	Granting Agency
1.	DR G M SOGI	Fellow of International College Of Dentist.	International College of Dentistry
2.	DR MOUMITA KOTAL	Visiting Scientist	Kaist,South Korea
3.	DR SANDIPAN ROY	Visiting Scientist	Kaist,South Korea
4.	DR. AMIT SONI	Advanced Gastroenterology Fellowship	Kyung Hee University, Seoul, Korea
5.	DR. ANIL KUMAR SHARMA	Fellow Member World Research Associations	World Researchers Associations

Registrar
Maharishi Markandeshwar
(Deemed to be University)

Mullana-Ambala 133-207

MAHARISHI MARKANDESHWAR (DEEMED TO BE UNIVERSITY) MULLANA-AMBALA, 133207 HARYANA (INDIA)

(Established under Section 3 of the UGC Act, 1956)
(Accredited by NAAC with grade "A")

List of Teachers & details of National/ International fellowship in 2018-19

s NO	Name of the teacher awarded National/International fellowship	Name of the fellowship	Granting Agency
1.	DR NITISH DHAWAN	FMAS	Association of Minimal Access Surgeons of India
2.	DR ROHIT DANG	FMAS	Association of Minimal Access Surgeons of India
3.	DR. SUSHIL KR. UPADHAY	Fellow Award	Blue Planet Society (Fbps), 22-B/2, Katra Road, Allahabad – 211002, U. P.
4.	DR. VIKAS KUMAR	Post Doc Fellowship	Conacyt, Mexioco's
5.	DR. SUSHIL KR. UPADHAY	Fellow Award	Eudoxía Research Center, Guahatí University, Guahati.
6.	RAJ SINGH	Fellow Award	Eudoxía Research Center, Guahati University, Guahati.
7.	DR ANAND THAWAIT	FALS - Colorectal Surgery	Indian Association of Gastrointestinal Endosurgeons
8.	DR NITISH DHAWAN	FIAGES	Indian Association of Gastrointestinal Endosurgeons
9.	DR MOUMITA KOTAL	Visiting Scientist	Kaist,South Korea
10.	DR SANDIPAN ROY	Visiting Scientist	Kaist, South Korea
11.	DR. SUSHIL KR. UPADHAY	Fellow Award	Society of Entomolog And Zoology Research (Fsezr), C-11/169, Sector-3, Rohini, Delhi-110085, India. Mobile
12.	DR NEERAJ SHARMA	Global Excellence Stature Fellowship-2018	University of Johanessberg

Registrar

Maharishi Markandeshwar (Deemed to be University).

Mullana-Ambala 133-207

MAHARISHI MARKANDESHWAR (DEEMED TO BE UNIVERSITY) MULLANA-AMBALA, 133207 HARYANA (INDIA)

(Established under Section 3 of the UGC Act, 1956) (Accredited by NAAC with grade "A")

List of Teachers & details of National/ International fellowship in 2017-18

S NO	Name of the teacher awarded National/International fellowship	Name of the fellowship	Granting Agency
1.	DR ANAND THAWAIT	FACS (USA)	American College of Surgeons USA
2.	DR ANAND THAWAIT	FMAS	Association of Minimal Access Surgeons of India Association of Surgeons of
3.	DR ANAND THAWAIT	FAIS	India Helminthological Society of
4.	DR. SUSHIL KR. UPADHAY	Fellowship Award	India, Lucknow University, Lucknow
5.	DR ANAND THAWAIT	FALS - UPPER GASTROINTESTINAL SURGERY	Indian Association of Gastrointestinal Endosurgeons
6.	DR SANKALP DWIVEDI	FALS - UPPER GASTROINTESTINAL SURGERY	Indian Association of Gastrointestinal Endosurgeons
7.	DR MOUMITA KOTAL DR SANDIPAN ROY	Visiting Scientist Visiting Scientist	Kaist, South Korea Kaist, South Korea

Registrar — Maharishi Markandeshwar

(Deemed to be University). Mullana-Ambala 133-207

MAHARISHI MARKANDESHWAR UNIVERSITY MULLANA-AMBALA, 133207 HARYANA (INDIA)

(Established under Section 3 of the UGC Act, 1956) (Accredited by NAAC with grade "A")

List of Teachers & details of National/ International fellowship in 2016-17

s no	Name of the teacher awarded National/International fellowship	Name of the fellowship	Granting Agency
1.	DR. SUSHIL KR. UPADHAY	Fellowship Award	Afro-Asian Association for Global Eco- Conservation & Mgt., Magadh University, Jharkand
2.	DR SUKHJEET SINGH	Project On Nuclear Structure And Decay Data Evaluation In The Mass A=220 Region, Project No. Rc-17642-Ro	International Atomic Energy Agency, Vieana, Austria
3.	DR. SUSHIL KR. UPADHAY	Fellowship Award	Zoological Society of India, Bihar

Registrar

Maharishi Markandeshwar (Deemed to be University). Mullana-Ambala 133-207

MAHARISHI MARKANDESHWAR UNIVERSITY MULLANA-AMBALA, 133207 HARYANA (INDIA)

(Established under Section 3 of the UGC Act, 1956) (Accredited by NAAC with grade "A")

List of Teachers & details of National/International fellowship in 2015-16

S NO	Name of the teacher awarded National/International fellowship	Name of the fellowship	Granting Agency
1.	DR. SUSHIL KR. UPADHAY	Fellowship Award	International Science Congress Association, Indore, Madhya Pradesh

Megistrar
Maharishi Markandeshwar
(Deemed to be University).
Mullana-Ambala 133-207